As of May 1, 2015, there were approximately 42 Class A stockholders of record. We believe the number of beneficial
owners is substantially greater than the number of record holders, because a large portion of Class A common stock is
held in �street name� by brokers.

We have not paid or declared any cash dividends on our Class A common stock during the two most recent fiscal
years and we currently do not intend to pay dividends on our Class A common stock.

S-16

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on a consolidated basis as of March 31,
2015 and on a pro forma basis to reflect the net proceeds for this offering and the other transactions described under
�Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.� The table should be read in conjunction with
the information under the headings �Summary � Summary Consolidated Financial Data,� �Use of Proceeds,� and �Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information� and the consolidated financial statements, including the
notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As of March 31, 2015
Actual Pro forma

(In thousands, except for
share and per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 152,847 $ 140,067

Short-term debt (including current portion of long-term debt):
Syndicated revolving credit facility 30,000 30,000
Prudential shelf notes
5.84% Series H shelf notes (due October 26, 2015) 17,500 �
6.28% Series I shelf notes (due April 29, 2015) 85,000 �
New York Life shelf notes
5.87% Series A shelf notes (due October 26, 2015) 17,500 �
6.35% Series B shelf notes (due April 29, 2015) 50,000 �
Capital lease obligations 5,878 5,878

Total short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt 205,878 35,878

Long-term debt (excluding current portion of long-term debt):
Debt incurred to finance the Acquisition(1) �  2,355,750
4.125% senior notes due September 12, 2022, less unamortized discount of $2,067 347,933 347,933
4.875% senior notes due January 15, 2019, less unamortized discount of $1,276 248,724 248,724
5.800% senior notes, due May 1, 2021, less unamortized discount of $628 449,372 449,372
Prudential 6.85% Series J shelf notes (due June 15, 2016) 50,000 �
Capital lease obligations 4,329 4,329

Total long-term debt 1,100,358 3,406,108

Total debt(2) 1,306,236 3,441,986

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 per share, 80,000,000 authorized shares, and 0 shares
issued and outstanding, actual and pro forma �  �
Class A common stock, $0.001 per share, 1,200,000,000 authorized shares,
544,003,038 shares issued and 158,251,221 outstanding, actual; 120,000,000
authorized shares,   shares issued and shares outstanding, pro forma(3) 137 137
Unearned KSOP contribution (135) (135)

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 36

Additional paid-in capital 1,190,490 1,846,927
Treasury stock, at cost, 385,751,817 shares, actual and pro forma (2,531,547) (2,531,547)
Retained earnings 1,752,835 1,727,835
Accumulated other comprehensive losses (80,058) (80,058)

Total stockholders� equity 331,722 963,159

Total capitalization $ 1,637,958 $ 4,405,145

(1) A portion of this debt will be incurred under our revolving credit facility and will constitute short-term debt.
(2) Does not reflect any debt of Wood Mackenzie that we expect to repay upon consummation of the Acquisition.
(3) Excludes the exercise of the option to acquire   additional shares of Class A common stock held by the

underwriters with respect to this offering.

S-17

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Exhibit 99.2

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

References to the financial information of Wood Mackenzie Limited (�Wood Mackenzie�) are to the financial

[…]

information should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes to the pro forma financial information, the
separate unaudited historical condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of the Company
for the three months ended, and as of, March 31, 2015, the audited historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2014, the historical consolidated financial
statements of H&F Nugent 1 and accompanying notes for the year ended December 31, 2014 and for, and as of, the
three months ended March 31, 2015, each of which is filed as Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to the current report on
Form 8-K separately filed on May 4, 2015.

S-18.1

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2015

(In thousands)

Verisk
Analytics

Wood
Mackenzie

(U.S. GAAP)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

(Note 2)
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 152,847 $ 37,220 $ (50,000) 3(a) $ 140,067
Accounts receivable, net 226,637 78,273 16,088 3(b) 320,998
Other current assets 74,509 43,308 (31,848) 3(b) 85,969

Total current assets 453,993 158,801 (65,760) 547,034
Noncurrent assets:
Fixed assets, net 303,829 70,125 �  373,954
Intangible assets, net 392,335 539,553 702,458 3(b) 1,634,346
Goodwill 1,207,144 1,187,435 603,263 3(b) 2,997,842
Other assets 47,198 20,562 65,446 3(b) 133,206

Total assets $ 2,404,499 $ 1,976,476 $ 1,305,407 $ 5,686,382

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
(DEFICIT)
Current liabilities:
Short-term debt and current portion
of long-term debt $ 205,878 $ 1,921,371 $ (2,091,371) 3(a) $ 35,878
Fees received in advance 359,527 150,415 (9,939) 3(b) 500,003
Other current liabilities 144,365 24,465 23,313 3(b) 192,143

Total current liabilities 709,770 2,096,251 (2,077,997) 728,024
Noncurrent liabilities:
Debt incurred to finance the
acquisition �  �  2,355,750 3(a) 2,355,750
Long-term debt 1,100,358 �  (50,000) 3(a) 1,050,358
Deferred income taxes, net 203,383 105,327 146,942 3(b) 455,652
Other liabilities 59,266 435 73,738 3(b) 133,439

Total liabilities 2,072,777 2,202,013 448,433 4,723,223

Redeemable preferred stock �  1,170 (1,170) 3(c) �
Commitments and contingencies

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Common stock 137 1,394 (1,394) 3(c) 137
Unearned KSOP contribution (135) �  �  (135)
Additional paid-in capital 1,190,490 �  656,437 3(c) 1,846,927
Treasury stock, at cost (2,531,547) 1,595 (1,595) 3(c) (2,531,547)
Retained earnings 1,752,835 (227,223) 202,223 3(b), 3(c) 1,727,835
Accumulated other comprehensive
losses (80,058) (2,473) 2,473 3(c) (80,058)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 331,722 (226,707) 858,144 963,159

Total liabilities and stockholders�
equity (deficit) $ 2,404,499 $ 1,976,476 $ 1,305,407 $ 5,686,382

S-19

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

(In thousands, except for share and per share data)

Verisk
Analytics

Wood
Mackenzie

(U.S. GAAP)

Pro
Forma

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

(Note 2)
Revenues $ 459,397 $ 90,697 $ �  $ 550,094

Expenses:
Cost of revenues (exclusive of items
shown separately below) 184,216 33,986 �  218,202
Selling, general and administrative 58,306 12,356 �  70,662
Depreciation and amortization of
fixed assets 24,442 4,285 �  28,727
Amortization of intangible assets 14,141 1,986 31,412 3(d) 47,539

Total expenses 281,105 52,613 31,412 365,130

Operating income 178,292 38,084 (31,412) 184,964

Other income/(expense):
Investment income and others (538) �  �  (538)
Interest expense (18,262) (65,442) 50,139 3(a) (33,565)

Total other expense, net (18,800) (65,442) 50,139 (34,103)

Income before income taxes 159,492 (27,358) 18,727 150,861
Provision for income taxes (60,806) (373) 4,216 3(e) (56,963)

Net income (loss) $ 98,686 $ (27,731) $ 22,943 $ 93,898

Basic net income per share $ 0.62 3(f) $ 0.56

Diluted net income per share $ 0.61 3(f) $ 0.55

Weighted average shares
outstanding:
Basic 158,087,919 3(f) 167,548,325

Diluted 161,481,213 3(f) 170,941,619

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 43

S-20

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(In thousands, except for share and per share data)

Verisk
Analytics

Wood
Mackenzie

(U.S. GAAP)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Note
Pro Forma
Combined

(Note 2)
Revenues $ 1,746,726 $ 374,121 $ �  $ 2,120,847

Expenses:
Cost of revenues (exclusive of items
shown separately below) 716,598 139,774 �  856,372
Selling, general and administrative 227,306 69,878 �  297,184
Depreciation and amortization of
fixed assets 85,506 19,988 �  105,494
Amortization of intangible assets 56,870 8,635 124,955 3(d) 190,460

Total expenses 1,086,280 238,275 124,955 1,449,510

Operating income 660,446 135,846 (124,955) 671,337

Other income (expense):
Investment income and others 158 102 �  260
Interest expense (69,984) (214,658) 151,247 3(a) (133,395)

Total other expense, net (69,826) (214,556) 151,247 (133,135)

Income before income taxes 590,620 (78,710) 26,292 538,202
Provision for income taxes (219,755) 1,465 18,304 3(e) (199,986)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations $ 370,865 $ (77,245) $ 44,596 $ 338,216

Basic income from continuing
operations per share $ 2.24 3(f) $ 1.93

Diluted income from continuing
operations per share $ 2.20 3(f) $ 1.89

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 165,823,803 3(f) 175,284,209

Diluted 169,132,423 3(f) 178,592,829

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 45

S-21

Edgar Filing: Verisk Analytics, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The pro forma financial information and explanatory notes give effect to the Acquisition by the Company of Wood